PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7161190

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 05/13/2014 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| JUAN R. MATEU | 02/06/2022 |
| ADAM PERLE | 02/06/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JEEN INTERNATIONAL CORP. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 16 LAW DRIVE | |
| City: | FAIRFIELD | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07004 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10138374 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)223-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122238200

Email: lpaul@paulipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: LOUIS PAUL

Address Line 1:250 PARK AVENUE, 7TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10177

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PAUL, LOUIS C. | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /LCP/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/06/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=JEEN-USPN_10138374_Assignment#page1.tif source=JEEN-USPN_10138374_Assignment#page2.tif source=JEEN-USPN_10138374_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507114350 REEL: 058901 FRAME: 0176

PATENT ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Patent Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc is by and among

JUAN MATEU, having a correspondence address of 1118 West Lafayette Street, Ottawa, IL 61350 ("Mateu");

ADAM PERLE having a correspondence address of 4210 NE 31st Avenue, Lighthouse Point, FL 33064 ("Perle"); and

JEEN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, having a correspondence address of 16 Law Drive, Fairfield, NJ 07004 ("JEEN")

WHEREAS Mateu and Perle, each an "Assignor", has made an invention entitled "LOW ENERGY, COLD PROCESS FORMULATION AID" for which U.S. Patent No. 10,138,374 has been duly granted; and

WHEREAS JEEN, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges in and to said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, each Assignor, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agrees that he did assign, and does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of May 13, 2014, his entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent for said invention and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said Letters Patent(s).
- 2. Authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 3. Warrants that Assignor has not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said invention, Letters Patent or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that Assignor is aware of no claim to the contrary.
- 4. Binds Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as Assignor to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment U.S. Patent No. 10.138.374

Page 1 of 2

execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, samples, and other physical exhibits in Assignor control or in the control of Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of Assignor conception, disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, litigation or administrative process.

5. Declares under penalty of perjury that Assignor has signed this document of Assignor's own accord and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor sets his hand on the date indicated:

_{Date:} Feb 6, 2022

steu (Feb 6, 2022 10:32 CST)

Juan Mateu

_{Date:} Feb 6, 2022

dam Pede (Feb 6, 2022 12:04 FST)

Adam Perle

JEEN | US Patent No. 10,138,374 | Assignment

Final Audit Report 2022-02-06

Created: 2022-02-06

By: Paul IP Group (lpaul@paulipgroup.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAxBjXM90B8cuZa_VdROjQd8Fer42SzMJ2

"JEEN | US Patent No. 10,138,374 | Assignment" History

- Document created by Paul IP Group (lpaul@paulipgroup.com) 2022-02-06 2:48:14 AM GMT
- Document emailed to Juan r mateu (jmateu@jeen.com) for signature 2022-02-06 2:50:11 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Juan r mateu (jmateu@jeen.com)
- Document e-signed by Juan r mateu (jmateu@jeen.com)

 Signature Date: 2022-02-06 4:32:36 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 173.18.32.124
- Document emailed to Adam Perle (aperle@jeen.com) for signature 2022-02-06 4:32:37 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Adam Perle (aperle@jeen.com) 2022-02-06 4:38:14 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.92.165
- Document e-signed by Adam Perle (aperle@jeen.com)

 Signature Date: 2022-02-06 5:04:28 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 107.72.178.64
- Agreement completed.
 2022-02-06 5:04:28 PM GMT



RECORDED: 02/06/2022

PATENT * REEL: 058901 FRAME: 0179